# GHQ/SCAP Records (RG 331, National Archives and Records Service)

#### Description of contents

(1) Box no. 2884

(2) Folder title/number: (21)
600 Crimes, Criminals and Subversive Activities

(3) Date: Jan. 1949 - June 1949

(4) Subject:

Classification	Type of record
9150, 9420	d, e

(5) Item description and comment:

#### Kinki

(6) Reproduction:

(Yes)

No

(7) Film no.

Sheet no.

(Compiled by National Diet Library)

	FROM	TO	DATE
Report on Swindle Case		Fukuoka T	4 Jan 49
Possible Violation of Public Employment Security Law	KMGR	2 ea MGT in K. nki	7 Jan 49
Excessive Pre-trial Confinement	KMIGR	KMGT	11 Jan 49
Confinement of Chinese National	I Corps	8th Army	18 Jan 49
Advertisement of the Kyoto Industry Co.	8th Army	ICOrps	24 Feb 49
Tax Law Violation of the Gunze Textile C	KNIGR	KOZGT	2 Mar 49
Misappropriation of Rice in Yawata-Cho.		KOMGT	8 Mar 49
Involuntary Servitude in Tottori Ken	NMGT	KMGR	2 Apr 49
Request for Daily Criminal Report	25th Div	WMGT	7 Apr 49
Violation of Press Code	SMGT	KOIGR	23 Apr 49
Report of Smuggling Ship "Taisei-Maru"	WMGT	8th Army	24 Jun 49
Letter (Mr. Eiji Suzuki)	Kinki H.	Osaka	

# WAKAYAMA MILITARY GOVERNMENT TEAM APO 25

SBL/my

000.5

24 June 1949 49/LG/IEE/#4

SUBJECT: Report of Smuggling Ship "Talsel-maru"

THRU: Commanding Officer

Kinki Military Government Region

APO 25

Commanding General Eighth Army, APO 343

- 1. Reference, Operational Directive Number 45, Headquarters, Eighth Army, subject: "Information Concerning Illegal Entrants and Smuggling Ships," dated 24 May 1947.
- 2. In accordance with paragraph 3 a of the above reference, the following report is submitted.
  - a. Concerning individuals:
    - (1)- (a) Passengers: Sixty-three (63) Roreans as listed in enclosure #1.
      - (b) Member of orew: Four (4)
      - (c) Stowaway: None
  - b. Concerning the vessel:
    - (1) Port of embarkation for Japan: Fusan, South Korea
    - (2) Name of vessel: "Taisei-maru"
    - (3) Port of registry: Saishu harbor, Saishuto
    - (4) Registry number: T.H. 17
    - (5) Gross tonnage: 42.71

Ten her

DECLASSIFIED E.O. 12065 SECTION 3-402/NNDG NO. 775013

Ltr. Hq. Wakayama Mil Govt Team, file 000.5, subj: "Report of Smuggling Ship "Taisel-maru", dtd: 24 Jun 49, cont'd.

- (6) Horse power 32

  Type of motor Yakidama (Japanese engine)
- (7) Name and address of owner:

Fu Elshuku

Juhokuri Salshuyu, Salshuto, Korea (landed at Aburatsu harbor, Miyazaki prefecture)

- (8) Name and address of captain:
  Li (first name unknown) (escaped)
  Address unknown.
- (9) Departed Fusan, South Korea, 1000 hours, 13 June 1949, layover at Aburatsu harbor, Miyazaki prefecture, and arrived at Osaki-mura, Kaiso-gun, 1200, 18 June 1949, en -route to Osaka.

2. Persons apprehended (see enclosure # 1). Prefectural police authorities are arranging deportation to Korea.

FOR THE COMMANDING OFFICER:

1 Incl.

As indicated.

G. Q. OVERSTREET WOJG, USA Adjutant

#### DISTRIBUTION:

2 - 8th Army 1 - I Corps

#### PASSENGER STATUS

	NAM		AGE	SEX	NATIONALITY		PURPOSE OF TRIP TO JAPAN	AMOUNT OF FARE PAID	
	1.	Kyo Juni	to 49	Male	Korean	Kinnei Kusemen Saishudo	Work	¥ 1,500	Mediator
	2.	Tel Juni	30			128 Suisho-cho Fushufu		20,000	Ditto
	3.	Kin Genjits	29			Shoyanri Daigo- men Kanyo-gun		20,000	Ditto
	4.	Eyo Shakuei	37			Kazanri Suishamen Kanyo-gun	To join his brother.	13,000	Ditto
	•	Sai Daik	ilchi 35			363 chome Issen- cho Fuzanku	To visit his brother.	5,000	Ditto
	6.	Li Shink	0 49			315 Suisho-cho Fuzanfu Keisho	To visit his son.	Unpayed	
	7.	Kan Shik	36			224 Nankodo Fu- ganfu Keisho	To visit his wife.	20,000	Ditto
	8.	Eyo Kyos	an 29			31 Kakuyokudo Jin- senfu Kyokido	Visit family	20,000	Ditto
	9.	Bun Kyos	h1 31	Femal		Taiseimen Saishuto Keisho Nando	To join her husband.	10,000	Ditto
1	0.	Sai Shos	• 49			Anshokuri Antoku- men Salshudo	Visit her children.	20,000	Ditto
1	1.	Kin Daik	1ch1 44	Male		Renkori Gaimanmen		10.000	Ditto

Enclosure # 1.

The Reservoir Control of the Control

# Passenger Status, cont'd.

Nam		Age	Sex 1	lationality	Address	Purpose of Trip to Japan		Paid To.
12.	Ko Hosen	26	Female	Korean	Sinshori Kanrin- men Saishuto	To visit her husband.	¥10,000	Mediator
13.	Kin Tokujun	26			Kakiri Gaigetsu- men Nangun	To visit her husband.	¥10,000	Ditto
14.	Lin Mei	36			169 Taikeido Fuzanfu	To visit her sister.	Unpayed	
15.	Shin Gyokuretsu	31			1213 st. Temkei- koro keito	Work.	20,000	Ditto
16.	Matuoka Seikaku	7	Male		Kakiriku Gaigetsu- men Nangun Saishu	To live with his father.	Unpayed	
17.	So Kan Gen	23	Male		Shinsonri Choten- men Shichi-gun Saishudo	To Work	10,000	Ditto
18.	Ayo Tokuki	30			Sosenri Antokumen Saishuto Zenra Nan		10,000	Ditto
19.	Cho Kanchin	25	**		156-5 chome Ohashi dori Fuzanfu	To work	10,000	Ditto
20.	Li Meigyoku	43	Female		Shiseido Yunai Saishudo	To join her husband.	10,000	Ditto
2.	Kan Helshin	49				To visit her brother.	Unpayed.	
22.	Go Elka	34			-	To visit her husband.	10,000	Di t to
23.	Kin Shoko	35				To visit her to brother.	inpayed.	

## Passenger Status, cont'd.

Name		Age	Sex 1	lationality		Purpose of Trip to Japan	Amount of Fare Paid	
24.	Ko Hlai	39	Female	Korean	Seikakudo Fuzuafu	To visit her husband.	¥10,000	Mediator
25.	Kin Junsun	35	Male	Korean	34-2 st. Nankodo Fuzanfu	To collect the loan.	Unpayed.	
26.	Ko Jinbo	39	Male		6-Funabashi-cho Nakaku Keijo-city			Mediator
27.	Kin Kelhaku	20	Female		110-2 st. Chubudo Fuzan	To visit the grave.	10,000	ditto
28.	Ko Shunko	34			Saishuto Zenra Nando	To see her brother.	Umpayed.	
29.	So Zalkichi	55			Kadori Kyusamen Saishu	To live with her family.	20,000	Mediator
30.	Kin Tomiko	33			Saniryu Seishuto	To take her child back.	5,000	ditto
31.	Ko Talkei	28	Male		Ittori Saishuyu	To see his parent.	20,000	ditto
32.	Ko Kanko	26	Male		Kozanri Eanrinmen Saishu	To work.	20,000	ditto
33.	Kyo Kaika	46	Female		Kajitsuri Taishoms Saishu	n Look for her nephew.	. 5,000	ditto
34.	Ko Yuren	51	Hale		Kantokuri Choten- men Salahu	Crew		
35.	Kin Shoto	19			5th st. Takyodo Fuzan	Study	Unpsyed.	

Passenger	Status,	cont'd.
-----------	---------	---------

1	2886	suger pracus,	Grant I						
	Name		Age	Sex	Nationality	Address	Purpose of Trip to Japan	Amount of Fare Paid	
	26	So Seiren	24	Hale	Korean	44 Tokodo Fuzanfu	Study	Unpayed.	
	37.					Jitsuri Sanmenshi Jozenmen Saishudo	To live with her husband.	#20,000	Mediator
	38.	Eim Ingyoku	20	Femal		Shikanri Jozanmen Salshudo	To join her parent.	Unpayed	
	39.	L1 Shoshu	26	Hale		A TO A STATE OF THE STATE OF TH	To live with his wife.	15,000	Hediator
	40.	gin Doman	20			Hitsu-uncho Sho- roku Keljofu	To study.	30,000	altto
	41.	L1 Fukuman	26	Fema		Hatsusecho Ranan- gun Seishinfu Kankyo Hokkaido	To work	16,000	ditto
	42.	Ko Helsei	44	Fema		Dalkyodo Kelto Salmanto	To live with her husband.	20,000	ditto
	43.	Ko Selshun	24	Fons			no live with		
	44.	Kin Minesi	23	Mal		Shinsetsudo Dai- monku Keijo	To study	Tapa yed.	
	45.	Ko Klahu	16	Mal		Tonichiri Talsei- men Salshudo	- Fork	20,000	Mediator
	46.	Go Senichi	43			Mikkari Taiseimen Saishudo	n To take his child back.	Incorped.	
	47.	Cho Eslaci	43	Fem	ale "	Chashidori Makin shima Fusanfu	o- To visit grave.	10,000	Mediator

.

Passenger	Status,	cont'd.
-----------	---------	---------

The state of the s

Nam			Age	Sex I	Mationality	The production of the con-	Purpose of Trip to Japan	Amount of Fare Paid	
48.	Sal	Shutei	33	Femel	e Korean		To see her father.	10,000	Mediator
49.	Kim '	Tairyo	29	Male		Shiyori Jozanmen 3. Saishudo	To study.	6,000	ditto
50.	Ben '	Ta tsuko	28			Shiyori Jozanmen S. Saishudo	To settle in Japan.	10,000	ditto
51.		Dokitsu aped)	22			Hitsun-cho Shoro- ku Keijo city	To study	30,000	ditto
52.	Kla	Toei	20			5th Ave. Deikyodo Fuzanfu	To study	Unpayed.	
53.	Eyo	Sendo	44			Fukakudo Mokuko	Readjust pro- perty.	Unpayed.	
54.	Kim	Shukushli	49			Ensencho Fuzanfu	To borrow money.	Unpayed.	
55.	Rin	Seigen	42			Shineichi Higashi- ko Keijo	Work	20,000	Mediator
58.	Kim	Meijun	18			Kakiri Gaigetsu- man Saishudo	Work	20,000	ditto
57.	Lin	Jiho	22			Tonichiri Taisei- men Saishudo	To live with his brother.	12,000	ditto
58.	Kim	Dairin	38			Santori Kamai Saishudo	To visit his brother.	20,000	di tto
59.		Selichi aped)	11			Ohashidori Saishudo	To see his mother.	Unpayed	

# Passenger status, cont'd.

Name		Age	Sex	Nationality		Purpose of Trip to Japan	Amount of Fare Paid	
60.		20	Male	Korean	Hokanri Tsumen Saishuto	To see his mother.	Unpayed.	
	Ko Tosho	28			Shikori Jozanmen Saishuto	To receive ashes.	¥11,000	Mediator
62.	Ec Relgo	19			Santori Saishuyu	To settle in Japan.	20,000	ditto
63.	Ko Choshoku (crew)	28			Jundo Jinaeniu			
64.	Kim Shogun (crew)	40			Kogetsudo Fuzanfu			
65.	Li Dokon (crew)	22			Sanwamen Ryutogun			
66.	Li Genko '(orew)	45			Kakari Taiseimen Saishuto			
	Kim Hogyoku	•			Saishuyu W. Sais gun.	hyu- Work.	10,000	Mediator

DECLASSIFIED E.O. 12065 SECTION 3-402/NNDG NO. Ltr. Wakayama Mil Govt Team, 000.5, subj: "Report of Smuggling 2 Ship "Taisei-Maru", dtd 24 Jun 49 RFS/km 000.5 1st Ind Hq Kinki Mil Govt Region, APO 25, 27 June 1949 TO: CG, I Corps, APO 301 1. Attention invited to basic letter reporting on the seizure of the Taisei-maru, a smuggling ship from Korea. 2. The following data has been obtained by telephone from the Wakayama Military Government Team this date: a. The illegal entrants had been started to Sasebo but had to turn back because of disrupted communication and transportation facilities caused by typhoon "Della". During the process, four illegal entrants escaped and are still at large. After returning to Wakayama, ten persons (8 women and 2 youths) became ill and remain hospitalized. They will be deported upon release from the hospital. Four persons have been detained for prosecution as smugglers, and the remainder were sent to Sasebo. 23 June 1949. b. The ship and following items of cargo have been impounded by the Japanese customs authorities: (1) 27 bales of wax (approximately 2 tons) l bale of leather (approximately 120 kg.) l bale of raw gum (approximately 100 kg.) 4) ¥3400 currency, Bank of Japan 5) ¥3000 currency, Korea FOR THE COMMANDING OFFICER: GEORGE MINARIK 1 Incl: Captain Adjutant

DECLASSIFIED E.O. 12065 SECTION 3-402/NNDG NO. 7750/3

HEADQUARTERS
SHIGA MILITARY GOVERNMENT TRAM
APO 25, Unit 3, (Otsu, Honshu)

23 April 1949
49/CIR/G/1

SUBJECT: Violation of Press Code

TO: Commanding Officer

Kinki Mil Govt Region

APO 25.

- l. In compliance with telephone conversation 22 April 1949 with the Civil Information and Legal and Government Officers the following report is submitted on Ar. Kaiki, arrested in Yokaichi-cho, Kanzaki-gun for violation of a press code:
- 2. Name, age and address of the suspect: Kaiki, An (27), Yokaichi-Branch of Korean League, Tokaichi-cho, Kanzaki-gun.
  - 3. Date leaflets were circulated: 21 January 1949. Number of leaflets circulated: 5,000 copies.
  - 4. Police who arrested him: Kansaki District Police.
  - 5. Date of arrest: 11 March 1949.
- 6. Trial: Otsu District Court is now contacting the Attorney General's office whether the person should be prosecuted. If he is to be tried in a Japanese court, the Otsu District Court will try him.
  - 7. Brief summary of the leaflets

To: Japanese people

25 January 1949

sincere respect toward you who are struggling hard for the reconstruction of a democratic Japan. We don't spare our cooperation, though it might be feeble, toward the democratization of Japan as well as our endeavor develop the Central Government of Korean Democratic People's Republic.

We tried to display the flag, a brilliant symbol of the People's Republic of which we have long been desirous, but the use of it was prohibited by the Occupation forces in Japan. Taking advantage of it, the DECLASSIFIED E.O. 12065 SECTION 3-402/NNDG NO. 49/012/0/1 23 April 1949 SUBJEGT: Violation of Fress Code Japanese police began to suppress us, the Korean People, betraying the true nature of the political and special police in the past Japan. Why can the Korean people not use the Korean Flag and its similarities? We cannot understand it. On 15 January, Mr. Kan Likon, teacher of Yokaichi Korean School was tried at Shiga Military Court on the charge of violation against the directives which prohibited as from wearing the Korean flag badge. He was sent to Shiga Prison with the sentence of three years at hard labor and deportation outside of Japan. MG order dated on 29 November 1948 which prohibited the displaying of Korean flag and its similarities, was not transmitted to Korean League by the police authority. Policeman, Noda, of Yokalchi town police, who saw a chili of Korean School wearing a Korean Flag badge submitted a false attestation that he transmitted the prohibitive order to Yokaichi branch, at the Military court which was to be most sacred. Chief Hashimoto of the Police Station also insisted that it was not the police station that sent the report to MG, and intended to transfer their own responsibility to others. On October 10, 1948, all branches in this prefecture received from the Head of Morean League, the instruction that the use of the flag of the People's Republic was prohibited by the order of the Occupation Forces. Policemen who are hired by the taxes collected from among you have started unjust suppression on us, the Koreans by resuming the old shape of Laperialiam, Reactionary and Strategic Police in order to separate the Japanese and the Korean. It is clear that they intended to make it a pretext for their enforcing unlawful suppression increase of police personnel, and for arming the police power. We know what the purpose is, judging from the fact that Frime Minister Yoshida declared at a press conference with foreign reporters, held ismediately after his taking office to increase the police power and to arm them by quoting the Hanshin Education Case which occured 24 APRIL 1948. The hard of suppression will fall not only on us, the Moreans, but also you, Japanese people; ours is just the beginning of it. Your livelihood is becoming more and more hard by being assessed heavy and

DECLASSIFIED E.O. 12065 SECTION 3-402/NNDG NO. 49/CIE/G/1 23 April 1949 SUBJECT: Violation of Press Gode vicious taxes. The taxes thus collected will be shared by high government officials as revealed by the Shows Denko Osse. We would like to let you know about our standpoints, thereby asking for your deeper understanding and advice. Korean League in Japan Korean Democratic Youth Federation in Japan Korean Female Federation in Japan Shiga Ken Headquarters Yokaidhi Branch 8. Mr. An Kaiki will be charged under SCAPIN 16 dated 10 September 1945. E. D. LUCAS Lt Col, CAV Commanding

BASIC: Ltr, Hq Shiga Mil Govt Team, 319.1, subj: "Violation of Fress
Code ", dtd 23 Apr 49

000,5

1st Ind

RFS/km

Hq Kinki Mil Govt Region, APO 25, 28. API 1949

TO: CG, I Corps, AFO 301

1. Basic communication prepared by the Shiga Military Government Team has been the subject of telephonic conversations between Military Government Section your headquarters, and Legal-Government and Civil Information Sections of this headquarters. M

2. The report is forwarded for your information as requested.

FOR THE COMMANDING OFFICER:

GEORGE MINARIK Captain CE Adjutant DECLASSIFIED E.O. 12065 SECTION 3-402/NNDG NO. HEADQUARTERS 25TH DIVISION ARTILLERY APO 25, Unit 4 7 April 1949 Request for Daily Criminal Report Commanding Officer TO: Wakayama Military Government Team APO 25 Request that one (1) copy of the Daily Oriminal Report of the National Rural Police be sent to this headquarters, attention S-2. FOR THE COMMANDING GENERAL: JACK H. KRUSE 1st Lt., FA Adjutant 1st Ind HEADQUARTERS, WAKAYAMA MILITARY GOVERNMENT TEAM, APO 25, 27 April 1949 TO: Commanding Officer, Kinki Military Government Region, APO 25 ATTN: Legal & Government Section 1. To prepare Daily Criminal Report, as called for above, places an unusually heavy burden on the Legal & Government Section personnel of this team. 2. This report requires additional cost to the Japanese in both time and money. 3. This headquarters doesn't now receive such a report. 4. Monthly, the National Rural Police submit a consolidated Criminal Report to this team. It is recommended that in place of Daily Criminal

BASIC: Ltr, Hqs 25th Division Artillery, AFO 25, Unit 4, Subj: "Request for Daily Criminal Report, atd 7 April 1949

Report we be allowed to furnish a copy of the Monthly Report to the S-2 Officer.

FOR THE COMMANDING OFFICER:

/s/ Harry C. Miley
HARRY C. MILEY
Captain, Inf
Adjutant

AND

319.1

2nd Ind

RFS/km

Hq Kinki Mil Govt Region, APO 25, 18 May 1949

TO: CO, Wakayama Mil Govt Team, APO 25

- 1. Subject matter of preceding correspondence was discussed with G-2 of 25th Infantry Division, who in turn discussed the matter with S-2 of the headquarters requesting the Daily Crime Report. The final agreement was that no Daily Criminal Report would be supplied.
- 2. Attention is invited to letter, Headquarters I Corps, file AG 014.13 C, subject: "Direct Contact Between Japanese Agencies and Tactical Troops", dated 23 April 1949.
- 3. The Daily Criminal Report is a special report prepared by the Japanese for the Occupation Forces, and a review of reports submitted from January through March of this year, in the opinion of this head-quarters, revealed little or no data of intelligence interest.

BY ORDER OF COLONEL O'MOHUNDRO:

GEORGE MINARIK Captain CE Adjutant DECLASSIFIED E.O. 12065 SECTION 3-402/NNDG NO. 775013

HEADQUARTERS
KIMMI WIL GOVT REGION
AFO 25 (Osaka, Houshu)

SUBJECT: Tax law Violation of the Gunze Textile Company

TO: Commanding Officer
Ryoto Nil Govt Team
AFO 301

1. The attached report on the Gunze Textile Company was acquired

1. The attached report on the Gunze Textile Company was acquired at the time members of this headquarters visited your team 18 February 1949, and is being returned for your use in surveillance activities.

2. At the completion of the investigation by the procurator, and possible court action in the Kyoto District Court, a report is desired.

BY ORDER OF COLONEL O'MOHUNDRO:

l Incl:
As indicated

HARRY H. JACKSON 1st Lt., INF Asst Adjutant

pp)

DECLASSIFIED E.O. 12065 SECTION 3-402/NNDG NO. HEADQUARTERS I CORPS APO 301 (Kyoto, Honshu) FLR /km AG 000.5 - BA Confinement of Chinese National TO Commanding General Eighth Army APO 343 1. In view of certain pressure which may be brought to bear upon higher headquarters, the following information is submitted. This headquarters is very desirous of having this case prosecuted successfully. It is particularly desired that the accused not be admitted to bail, for in past instances, nationals of this type have absconded. In fact, two other principals involved in this case have already absconded. 2. On 27 December, one Chinese national by the name of WU PAI FU, of Izumi-otsu, Osaka prefecture, was placed in the 25th Division stockade by the 21st CID for alleged violation of foreign trade laws. 3. On 3 January, a confinement order requested by Osaka Military Government Team. was issued by the Provost Court for confinement of above named Chinese national for violation of income tax laws. 4. On 12 January, charges were preferred against WU PAI FU by Osaka Military Government Team as follows: a. Charge 1. Violation of articles 26 and 69, Japanese Income Tax Law No. 27, 31 March 1947. Specification: Failure to file income tax returns for fiscal year 1947. b. Charge 2. Violation of Articles 63 and 70 of the Japanese National In come Tax Law 27, 31 March 1947. Specification: 1. Presenting false documents to avoid payment of income tax for fiscal year 1947. 2. Answering falsely to questions pertaining to income tax in order to avoid payment of 1947 income tax. 5. The circumstances surrounding the tax law violation as are as follows: a. WU PAI FU was assessed ¥6,104,000 for fiscal Income tax assessed tax return was filed nor any payment made on this amount.

DECLASSIFIED E.O. 12065 SECTION 3-402/NNDG NO. Ltr. Hq I Corps, AG 000.5 - BA, subj: "Confinement of Chinese National". dtd 18 Jan 49 on WU PAI FU for fiscal year 1947, including penalties and interest, amounted to ¥ 8,745,072. No return was filed nor any payment made on this tax. He filed a return for ¥ 289,025 in 1948 and has paid ¥ 192,782 on this return; however, the reasssessment has not been finished by the tax office. 6. On 31 December attachment proceedings were instituted to attach all tangible assets of WU PAI FU. The attachment was completed on 4 January and consisted of the following assets with approximate value: a. 1 wooden house, estimated value, ¥ 600,000 b. Movable property in above wooden house, estimated value ¥ 2,000,000 c. Land and restaurant, estimated value ¥:3,350,000 d. Movable property in above restaurant, estimated value ¥ 350,000 e. Two-story wooden office building with land (128 tsubo) estimated value ¥ 3,000,000 f. One forest, area unknown, estimated value ¥ 3,000,000 g. Other property is under investigation as to ownership at the present time. 7. On 14 January, the Japanese authorities turned over to the Osaka Provost Court, report of investigation of foreign trade law violations. This investigation indicates that additional charges may be placed against WU PAI FU for violation of Imperial Ordinance 328, consisting of 6 specifications concerning 3 violations of import laws and 3 violations of export laws. This investigation was in Japanese and is now in the process of being translated prior to placing of charges. FOR THE COMMANDING GENERAL: /s/ William A. Franks WILLIAM A. FRANKS Capt. AGD Ass't Adjutant General

DECLASSIFIED E.O. 12065 SECTION 3-402/NNDG NO. AGYJ 250.53 1st Ind (18 Jan 1949) SUBJECT: Confinement of Chinese National 14 Feb 1949 Hq, Eighth Army, APO 343 TO: Commanding General, I Corps, APO 301 1. The strict enforcement of Japanese income tax laws, which apply equally to all residents of Japan who are not members of the occupation forces, is a matter of concern to this and higher headquarters. 2. A radio message from the Supreme Commander for the Allied Powers. Cite ZX 36937, dated 20 January 1949, is quoted for your information and guidance: "This radio consists of 3 parts. "Part 1. It is reported that United Nations Nationals in Japan subject to Japanese tax laws have violated said laws subjecting them to criminal liability therefor. "Part 2. The assessment and collection of Japanese Government taxes against United Nations Nationals are civil matters and as such come under the jurisdiction of the Japanese Government. It is not intended that the occupation authorities assume the functions and responsibilities of the Japanese tax collection agencies. However, where Japanese tax officials are prevented from carrying out their legal duties by United Nations nationals who thus violate Japanese laws, criminal prosecution in Military Occupation courts is in order. "Part 3. The Japanese authorities are being advised of the general contents of this message." 3. he question of whether to release the accused Wu Pai Fu on bail pending trial is within the discretion of the military occupation provost court as provided by paragraph 6a, Operational Directive 33. this headquarters, 14 May 1948, as amended. 4. It is desired that if the accused Wu Pai Fu is found guilty of the criminal aspects of the Japanese income tax laws, as alleged, appropriate publicity be given the case in order to achieve the maximum deterrent effect.

AGYJ 250.53 (18 Jan 1949) SUBJECT: Confinement of Chinese National

14 Feb 1949

5. It is desired that this headquarters be advised of the final disposition of the case.

BY COMMAND OF LIEUTENANT GENERAL WALKER:

/s/W. H. Dickerson CWO. USA Asst Adj Gen

AG 000.5 - BA

2nd Ind

FLR/ys

Hq I Corps, APO 301, Feb 19 1949

TO: CO, Minki Mil Govt Region, APO 25

- 1. For compliance with paragraphs 4 and 5, 1st indersement.
- 2. It is desired that this headquarters be kept informed of developments in this case.

BY COMMAND OF MAJOR GENERAL COULTER:

A. SEIPEL Lt Col. agd Asst Adj General BASIC: Ltr, Hq I Corps, AG 000.5 - BA, subj: "Confinement of Chinese National", dtd 18 Jan 49

000.5

3rd Ind

RFS/km

Hq Kinki Mil Govt Region, AFO 25, 2 6.FEE 1949

TO: CO, Osaka Will Govt Team, APO 25

1. Attention is invited to preceding correspondence relative to WU PAI FU, a Chinese national. The contents of subject correspondence have been made known to the Office of the Staff Judge Advocate of the 25th Infantry Division, and the Osaka Provost Court.

- 2. It is desired that the CI officer of the Osaka Mil Govt Team coordinate with the CI officer of this headquarters the action taken pursuant to paragraph 4 of 1st indorsement.
- 3. Upon completion of this case, correspondence should be returned to this headquarters.

BY ORDER OF COLONEL O'MOHUNDRO:

HARRY H. JACKSON lst Lt., Asst Adjutant

DECLASSIFIED E.O. 12065 SECTION 3-402/NNDG NO. 775013

000.5

4th Ind

TJC/rs

Hq Osaka Military Government Team, APO 25, 27 June 1949

TO: CO, Kinki Mil Govt Region, APO 25

1. In compliance with par 4 and 5 of 1st Indorsement, the following information is submitted.

a. WU PAI FU was found guilty as charged and was sentenced to four (4) years imprisonment. This was given extended publicity in the Japanese Mainichi, English Mainichi, The Osaka Shinbun and the Asahi Shinbun.

/s/ Theodore J. Cook Major, Infantry Commanding BASIC: Ltr, Hq I Corps, AG 000.5 - BA, subj: "Confinement of Chinese National", dtd 18 Jan 49

000.5

5th Ind

RFS/km

Hq Kinki Civil Affairs Region, APO 25, 27 August 1949

TO: CG, I Corps, APO 301 ATTN: Civil Affairs Section

- . 1. Attention invited to preceding indorsement.
- 2. This headquarters was informed 26 August 1949 by telephonic conversation with the Staff Judge Advocate, 25th Infantry Division, that the appointing authority is approving the findings and sentence of the court will reduce the confinement to 3 years.

FOR THE CHIEF:

GEORGE MINARIK Captain CE Adjutant TOD TIME

Ku

NOTICE

# ACCESS RESTRICTED

File Designation R633/ BOX 2884 FOLDER: 600  CRIMES, CRIMINALS & DOMESTIC SUBVERSIVE ACTIVITIES  Date BEGIN 2 APRIL 1949  From Voseph W. DONOVAN  To C.O. Kinki M.G. X66ion, APO25 ATTN:  In the review of this file this item was removed because access to it is
CRIMES, CRIMINALS & domESTIC SUBVERSIVE ACTIVITIES  Date BEGIN 2 APRIL 1949  From JOSEPH W. DONOVAN
Date BEGIN 2 APRIL 1949 From Joseph W. DONOVAN
From Joseph W. DONOVAN
To C.O. KINKI M.G. XEGION, APO25 ATTN: In the review of this file this item was removed because access to it is
In the review of this file this item was removed because access to it is
restricted. Restrictions on records in the National Archives are stated
in general and specific record group restriction statements which are
available for examination. The item identified above has been withdrawn
because it contains:
Security-Classified Information
Otherwise Restricted Information
13 doc. 1619
FoiA 6  Authority  Date
MIS NNON

GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION

GSA FORM 7117 (2-72)

DECLASSIFIED E.O. 12065 SECTION 3-402/NNDG NO. HEADQUARTERS RBL/tn KINKI MIL GOVT REGION APO 301 (Kyoto, Honshu) 7 January 1949 000.5 Fossible Violation of Public Employment Security Law SUBJECT: See Distribution TO 1. Prior to the Employment Security Law, private nurses were exploited by labor bosses. The labor boss would fur ish, at an unreasonably high cost, board and room to the nurse when she was unemployed. When employed, the nurse paid 10% of her salary to the labor boss. 2. The advent of the Employment Security Law has not, in many prefectures, changed this practice. In some areas, the old system exists without any cloak or cover. In other prefectures, the labor boss has been authorized by the Labor Ministry to act as a fee charging dispatch ageney. 3. Public Health and Welfare Weekly Bulletin Number 90, September 1948, best summarizes the intent of the law as it relates to private duty nurses. It states that the Public Employment Security Office will be used to dispatch private duty nurses insofar as possible. In the event they are unable to handle this dispatching, a non-fee charging or feecharging agency would be authorized. 4. You will investigate and report in Annex C of Monthly Activities Reports Control Symbol QESS-02 (R) paragraph 7, the following: a. Whether the Employment Security Office dispatches private duty nurses. b. The need for private fee charging dispatching agencies, or could the Public Employment Security Office (PESO) better fulfill the function. c. Where the authority for either or both was obtained. BY ORDER OF COLONEL BURNS: AGD Captain, Adjutant DISTRIBUTION: 2 ea MG Team in Kinki Region Info Copy: Tokai-Hokuriku MG Region Chugoku MG Region Kyushu MG Region Shikoku MG Region

000.5

KYCTO MILITARY GOVERNMENT TEAM APO 301 (Kyo to, Honshu)

ELC/RMP/ct

MG

4 Jan 1949

AR

SUBJECT: Report on Swindle case

THRU: Channels

To : Commanding Officer
Fukuoka Military Govern

Fukuoka Military Government Team APO 929

- 1. Inclose herewith report on the swindle case concerned with the forged will of the former Colonel of the Japanese Navy.
  - 2. For your information and guidance.

FOR THE COMMANDING OFFICER:

1 Incl:
Rpt on swindle case will of the former Colonel of Japanese Mavy.

CARROLL H. HOAGLAND Capt. FA Adjutent

AG 000.5 - BA

lst Ind

0.15345

FLR/km

Hq I Corps, APO 301.

To: Co. Kyushu Mil Govt Region, APO 929

l Incl:

ADM. O. ADM. ASST. ADM. SUPPLING. ASST. ADM. ASST. ADM. SUPPLING. ASST. ADM. ASST. ADM.